
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

15 

8 

11 

10 

4 

3 

12 

6 

1 

13 

5 

17 

16 

14 

7 

2 

9 

Name 

Patrick Debattista 

Federico Al Rifai 

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Oliver Wareing  

Andrey Ouziel 

James Swindells 

Zacharee Grad 

Dara Stankova 

Oscar Lambert 

Oliver Naylor 

Adam Ben Hadj 

Qai Byrne 

Randy Nader 

Joshan Fogle 

Haytham Al Yousif 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Taran Fogle 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Diff 

0.032 

0.581 

0.935 

1.019 

1.053 

1.455 

1.492 

1.904 

2.065 

2.176 

2.739 

2.810 

3.274 

3.686 

4.568 

5.582 

Gap 

0.032 

0.549 

0.354 

0.084 

0.034 

0.402 

0.037 

0.412 

0.161 

0.111 

0.563 

0.071 

0.464 

0.412 

0.882 

1.014 

Best Tm 

1:19.704 

1:19.736 

1:20.285 

1:20.639 

1:20.723 

1:20.757 

1:21.159 

1:21.196 

1:21.608 

1:21.769 

1:21.880 

1:22.443 

1:22.514 

1:22.978 

1:23.390 

1:24.272 

1:25.286 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 21/05/2018 21:32:03 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

Junior Cup 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 19:04:24 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 19:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

13 

14 

4 

6 

2 

10 

17 

11 

1 

3 

5 

8 

12 

7 

15 

16 

9 

Name 

Patrick Debattista 

Federico Al Rifai 

Oliver Wareing  

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Andrey Ouziel 

Dara Stankova 

James Swindells 

Oscar Lambert 

Randy Nader 

Adam Ben Hadj 

Oliver Naylor 

Joshan Fogle 

Qai Byrne 

Zacharee Grad 

Taran Fogle 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Haytham Al Yousif 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.176 

0.327 

2.375 

7.890 

8.238 

8.738 

14.195 

14.514 

14.761 

19.887 

36.968 

37.323 

37.458 

38.143 

41.603 

51.014 

Gap 

0.176 

0.151 

2.048 

5.515 

0.348 

0.500 

5.457 

0.319 

0.247 

5.126 

17.081 

0.355 

0.135 

0.685 

3.460 

9.411 

Best Tm 

1:20.226 

1:19.951 

1:20.069 

1:20.046 

1:21.121 

1:20.528 

1:20.770 

1:21.872 

1:21.259 

1:21.199 

1:21.072 

1:24.211 

1:23.442 

1:24.123 

1:23.883 

1:24.765 

1:25.493 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  KART NO 9 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 21/05/2018 21:33:09 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.176 

Avg. Speed 

53.104 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.951 

Best Speed 

54.033 

Best Lap by 

14 - Federico Al Rifai 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

Junior Cup 

Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 19:41:32 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 19:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

5 

10 

14 

8 

11 

4 

12 

16 

17 

15 

13 

9 

6 

3 

2 

1 

7 

Name 

Patrick Debattista 

Federico Al Rifai 

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Oliver Wareing  

Andrey Ouziel 

Randy Nader 

Oscar Lambert 

James Swindells 

Adam Ben Hadj 

Dara Stankova 

Zacharee Grad 

Oliver Naylor 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Taran Fogle 

Qai Byrne 

Haytham Al Yousif 

Joshan Fogle 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

4.244 

9.197 

9.362 

9.691 

10.810 

13.852 

14.011 

19.544 

21.691 

27.277 

34.851 

38.653 

42.342 

48.709 

51.238 

56.623 

Gap 

4.244 

4.953 

0.165 

0.329 

1.119 

3.042 

0.159 

5.533 

2.147 

5.586 

7.574 

3.802 

3.689 

6.367 

2.529 

5.385 

Best Tm 

1:19.152 

1:19.734 

1:20.502 

1:20.464 

1:20.508 

1:20.729 

1:20.866 

1:20.642 

1:21.585 

1:21.580 

1:20.978 

1:23.616 

1:22.781 

1:22.818 

1:22.979 

1:23.793 

1:24.462 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  KART NO 2 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 21/05/2018 21:33:40 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.244 

Avg. Speed 

53.472 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.152 

Best Speed 

54.579 

Best Lap by 

5 - Patrick Debattista 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

Junior Cup 

Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 20:15:33 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 20:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

8 

15 

12 

17 

14 

6 

10 

11 

5 

1 

2 

13 

16 

4 

9 

3 

7 

Name 

James Swindells 

Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

Dara Stankova 

Andrey Ouziel 

Oliver Wareing  

Randy Nader 

Adam Ben Hadj 

Patrick Debattista 

Qai Byrne 

Federico Al Rifai 

Oliver Naylor 

Taran Fogle 

Zacharee Grad 

Joshan Fogle 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Haytham Al Yousif 

Oscar Lambert 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

Diff 

1.780 

2.747 

4.824 

5.038 

6.971 

9.025 

11.985 

18.044 

21.349 

31.124 

32.548 

35.689 

39.339 

1:05.144 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Gap 

1.780 

0.967 

2.077 

0.214 

1.933 

2.054 

2.960 

6.059 

3.305 

9.775 

1.424 

3.141 

3.650 

25.805 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:20.561 

1:20.106 

1:20.658 

1:20.622 

1:20.283 

1:21.202 

1:20.830 

1:20.529 

1:21.706 

1:20.321 

1:22.832 

1:22.844 

1:21.650 

1:23.678 

1:24.992 

1:24.635 

1:21.888 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

KART NO 1 - 20 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO DANGEROUS DRIVING  

KART NO 11 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 21/05/2018 21:33:58 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.780 

Avg. Speed 

52.737 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.106 

Best Speed 

53.929 

Best Lap by 

15 - Khalifa Al Qubaisi 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 1 

Junior Cup 

Race 3 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:52:19 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/05/2018 20:40 


